Concrete Pavement Patching And Concrete Sawing - City Wide (#8122246)

Owner: City of Waukesha Solicitor: Waukesha WI, City of 02/25/2022 11:00 AM CST

Budget Amount: \$350,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, J&A Pohl, Inc., in the amount of \$331,100.00.

					‡1		#2		#3		#4	
					J&A Pohl Inc		Primoris Electric Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		DC Burbach Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	7208	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	35000	\$7.40	\$259,000.00	\$7.00	\$245,000.00	\$7.00	\$245,000.00	\$7.40	\$259,000.00
		8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HMA										
2	7258	Overlay	Sq. Ft.	2500	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$16.99	\$42,475.00	\$14.00	\$35,000.00
3	3501	Saw Full Depth	Lin Ft.	25000	\$0.75	\$18,750.00	\$1.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.95	\$48,750.00	\$1.65	\$41,250.00
		Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter										
4	7002	Replacement	Lin. Ft.	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
5	7200	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	3700	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	\$3.00	\$11,100.00	\$2.31	\$8,547.00	\$2.50	\$9,250.00
Base Bid Total:				\$331,100.00		\$333,100.00		\$351,772.00		\$352,100.00		

					#5		#6		#7	
Continued				State Cont	ractors Inc	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Zenith Tech Inc		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	7208	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	35000	\$7.50	\$262,500.00	\$9.00	\$315,000.00	\$9.46	\$331,100.00
		8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with								
2	7258	HMA Overlay	Sq. Ft.	2500	\$17.00	\$42,500.00	\$15.35	\$38,375.00	\$19.45	\$48,625.00
3	3501	Saw Full Depth	Lin Ft.	25000	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00
		Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter								
4	7002	Replacement	Lin. Ft.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$63.22	\$12,644.00
5	7200	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	3700	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$6.88	\$25,456.00	\$11.90	\$44,030.00
Base Bid Total:						\$368,400.00		\$388,481.00	\$486,399.00	